SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Connick to Reengrossed House Bill No. 82 by Representative Bayham

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "East Saint" and insert "St."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, delete "Saint" and insert "St."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, at the end of the sentence delete "to designate"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 and insert "and to provide for related matters."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 8, delete "East" and insert " the city of" and after "Bernard" insert ", St.
 Bernard"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, line 9, delete "Saint" and insert "St."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 1, line 11, delete "Saint" and insert "St." and after "Bernard" insert ", St. Bernard"
 and at the end of the sentence delete "LA-" and insert "Louisiana Highway"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 1, delete lines 14 through 16
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 1, line 17, delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 3."